503476046 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522671

ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date IEWLENS, LLC 02/20/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 02/20/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA ENCORE HEALTH, LLC Street Address: 2840 HERSHBERGER ROAD Internal Address: SUITE A Sity: ROANOKE State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24017 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 202:371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202:371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202:371-2540 Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Vidress Line 1: 11
Name Execution Date IEWLENS, LLC 02/20/2007
JEWLENS, LLC 02/20/2007 RECEIVING PARTY DATA ENCORE HEALTH, LLC Street Address: 2840 HERSHBERGER ROAD Internal Address: SUITE A Dity: ROANOKE State/Country: VIRGINIA Prostal Code: 24017 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 202/371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 Streal: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Valdress Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Hame: ENCORE HEALTH, LLC Street Address: 2840 HERSHBERGER ROAD Internal Address: SUITE A Sity: ROANOKE State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24017 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (202)371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 Simail: mkoper@skgf.com Phone: 202-371-2600 Scorrespondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Vaddress Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
lame: ENCORE HEALTH, LLC Street Address: 2840 HERSHBERGER ROAD Internal Address: SUITE A Street Address: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24017 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (202)371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 imail: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Stores Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Street Address: 2840 HERSHBERGER ROAD Internal Address: SUITE A State/Country: ROANOKE State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24017 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA State / Country: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Property Type Number: 202/371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 Imail: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Internal Address: SUITE A State/Country: ROANOKE State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24017 Property Type Number Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (202)371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Prone: 202-371-2600 Email: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Dity: ROANOKE State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24017 Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (202)371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 Sting a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 Sting a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
State/Country: VIRGINIA Postal Code: 24017 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Prostal Code: 24017 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Vaddress Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Property Type Number Application Number: 14275511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
Fax Number:(202)371-2540Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:202-371-2600Email:mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.comCorrespondent Name:STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLCAddress Line 1:1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Fax Number:(202)371-2540Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:202-371-2600Email:mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.comCorrespondent Name:STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLCAddress Line 1:1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:202-371-2600Email:mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.comCorrespondent Name:STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLCAddress Line 1:1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Phone: 202-371-2600 imail: mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Address Line 1:1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3372.0010006
AME OF SUBMITTER: / XIAOXIANG LIU/
GNATURE: / Xiaoxiang Liu #63566/
ATE SIGNED: 09/11/2015
otal Attachments: 1 urce=Newlens change of name to Encore#page1.tif

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NEWLENS, LLC

NewLens, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. These Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Organization amends the Articles of Organization filed with the Commonwealth of Virginia on April 2, 2003.

2. Section 1 of the Articles of Organization is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is: Encore Health, LLC."

3. Section 2 of the Articles of Organization is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"2. The address of the registered office in Virginia is 2840 Hershberger Road, Suite A, Roanoke, Virginia 24017. The registered office is located in the City of Roanoke."

4. Section 4 of the Articles of Organization is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"4. The post office address of the principal office where the records will be maintained pursuant to Virginia Code Section 13.1-1028 is 2840 Hershberger Road, Suite A, Roanoke, Virginia 24017."

5. These Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Organization was adopted by vote of the members of the Company in accordance with §13.1-1014 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Articles of Organization to be executed on February 20,2007

NEWLENS, LLC Bv: Dr. Ronald Blum, Manager

RECORDED: 09/11/2015